Fiber reinforced lightweight binder with calcined-Sidoarjo mud
*Triwulan1), Januarti Jaya Ekaputri2) and Pertiwi Megahsari3)
1), 2), 3)Department of Civil Engineering, ITS, Kampus ITS Surabaya 60111, Indonesia
1) triwulan_marwan@yahoo.com
ABSTRACT
Lightweight concrete is widely applied especially at high-rise buildings in order to
reduce the risk of earthquake. In general, lightweight concrete is made with less
Portland Cement associated with lime and pozzolan material as a binder. In this paper,

binder
weight
(%) of
binder
weight
(%) of
PC
weight
  (%) of
binder
weight
(ml)
(%) of
binder
weight
MR-100.1 10 90 55 1.33 0,10
7 days
MR-200.1 20 80 55 1.33 0,10
MR-300.1 30 70 55 1.33 0,10
MR-400.1 40 60 55 1.33 0,10
MR-500.1 50 50 55 1.33 0,10
MR-100.2 10 90 55 1.33 0,20
7 days
MR-200.2 20 80 55 1.33 0,20
MR-300.2 30 70 55 1.33 0,20
MR-400.2 40 60 55 1.33 0,20
MR-500.2 50 50 55 1.33 0,20
MR-100.3 10 90 55 1.33 0,30
7 days
MR-200.3 20 80 55 1.33 0,30
MR-300.3 30 70 55 1.33 0,30
MR-400.3 40 60 55 1.33 0,30
MR-500.3 50 50 55 1.33 0,30
0
20
40
60